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SECURITY

This document is part of ThorApps product documentation. Our list of IP addresses is reasonably sensitive

information. We request you do not share this information outside your organisation.

Whitelist of IP Addresses

ThorApps Online Services is a collection of apps and services that ultimately integrate various Microsoft
technologies across the internet. ThorApps attempt to provide most services for each app out of the box, but
in some cases, you may wish to connect to your own services. When doing so your services should be secured
behind a firewall. You will need to add ThorApps IP addresses as a whitelist in your fire wall configuration for

ThorApps services to communicate with your services.

The table below lists the IPs for ThorApps apps.

ThorApps App
Services/Azure
Data Centre

Australia
(Australia South East)

United Kingdom
(West UK)

United States
(US West)

ProjectSync
ListSync
Bl Service

23.101.225.80
23.101.228.153
23.101.230.162
23.101.235.11
23.101.237.81
23.101.238.134

51.140.231.20
51.140.243.38
51.140.245.89
51.140.246.238
51.140.248.127
51.140.250.127

104.42.148.55
40.112.173.196
40.112.176.145
40.118.203.40
40.118.206.103
40.83.176.137

Farm)

23.101.238.167 51.141.48.137 40.83.179.99
23.101.238.27 51.141.48.238 40.83.182.54
BI Service (SSRS 40.81.57.182 13.83.18.80* 13.83.18.80

ThorApps support
(from our
Australian Office)

150.101.233.252

150.101.233.252

150.101.233.252

*Updates planned. Please contact us for more information if required.

ANY QUESTIONS?

Contact our team of specialists at info@thorapps.com.
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