Whitelist THORAPPS ONLINE SERVICES



Copyright © 2013-2019 www.thorapps.com



SECURITY

This document is part of ThorApps product documentation. Our list of IP addresses is reasonably sensitive information. We request you do not share this information outside your organisation.

Whitelist of IP Addresses

ThorApps Online Services is a collection of apps and services that ultimately integrate various Microsoft technologies across the internet. ThorApps attempt to provide most services for each app out of the box, but in some cases, you may wish to connect to your own services. When doing so your services should be secured behind a firewall. You will need to add ThorApps IP addresses as a whitelist in your fire wall configuration for ThorApps services to communicate with your services.

ThorApps App Services/Azure Data Centre	Australia (Australia South East)	United Kingdom (West UK)	United States (US West)
ProjectSync ListSync BI Service	23.101.225.80 23.101.228.153 23.101.230.162 23.101.235.11 23.101.237.81 23.101.238.134 23.101.238.167 23.101.238.27	51.140.231.20 51.140.243.38 51.140.245.89 51.140.246.238 51.140.248.127 51.140.250.127 51.141.48.137 51.141.48.238	104.42.148.55 40.112.173.196 40.112.176.145 40.118.203.40 40.118.206.103 40.83.176.137 40.83.179.99 40.83.182.54
BI Service (SSRS Farm)	40.81.57.182	13.83.18.80*	13.83.18.80
ThorApps support (from our Australian Office)	150.101.233.252	150.101.233.252	150.101.233.252

The table below lists the IPs for ThorApps apps.

*Updates planned. Please contact us for more information if required.

ANY QUESTIONS?

Contact our team of specialists at info@thorapps.com.

Copyright © 2013-2019 www.thorapps.com

